

THE MIDNAPORE CO-OP MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD.

(An Operation Flood Project, Government of West Bengal) Ashok Nagar: Midnapore -721101: Paschim Medinipur Phone (03222) 275697; Email: <u>mimulnin@rediffmail.com</u>

Ref: MU/e-Tender/22-23/395

Dated: 14.11.2022

E-TENDER NOTICE

E-tender is invited for Civil work for Ghee making shed at Chandrakona Road Milk Chilling Plant, Satbankura, Paschim Medinipur vide **NIT NO: MU/e-Tender/10/22-23/389, Dated 14.11.2022**. Interested Agencies may go through the website <u>www.wbtenders.gov.in</u> (for online submission) and <u>https://www.paschimmedinipur.gov.in</u> or <u>https://www.mimulmilk.in</u> (for viewing only) on & from 14.11.2022. Last date for submission of e-tender is 28.11.2022.

Managing Director

Midnapore Milk Union

Ref: MU/e-Tender/22-23/ 395 (1-10)

Dated: 14.11.2022

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and wide circulation through Office NOTICE BOARD to:-

01. Managing Director, West Bengal Coop. Milk Producers' Federation Ltd., Kolkata.

02. C A to District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur and Chairman, Midnapore Milk Union.

03. C A to Addl. District Magistrate (ZP), Paschim Medinipur

04. Secretary, Zilla Parishad, Paschim Medinipur.

05. Dy. Director ARD & PO, Paschim Medinipur.

06. Assistant Registrar of Coop Society, Paschim Medinipur.

07. D I O, N I C; Paschim Medinipur: With a request to upload "the Notice" in the District website: <u>https://www.paschimmedinipur.gov.in</u>.

08. Plant In-Charge: Kolaghat, Chandrakona Road, Keshiary and Sabang Milk Chilling Plant.

09. Notice Board: Head Quarter, Midnapore Milk Union

10.

ion

Managing Director